
LOCAL CONTROL AND 
ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN

LCAP Advisory Committee Meeting
March 4, 2025
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MEETING NORMS AND 
COURTESIES
•Keep student learning as a focus 
•Assume best intentions in others 
•Participate with respect
•Start and end on time
•Silence cell phones 

2



OUR OBJECTIVES FOR 
TODAY 

• Review top actions
• Review Annual Update
• Review engagement partners 

results for each goal
• Provide input on top themes 

from each goal



Top Three Actions

Overall

• Goal 2, Action 10
• Goal 2, Action 13
• Goal 2, Action 21

Parents/
Community

• Goal 2, Action 10
• Goal 2, Action 13
• Goal 2, Action 7

Administrators

• Goal 2, Action 10
• Goal 3, Action 2
• Goal 2, Action 5



LCAP ANNUAL UPDATE



Goal 4
Targeted Assistance

Goal 3
Student Outcomes

Goal 2
Engagement

Goal 1
Conditions of Learning

State Priorities 

4 & 8
State Priorities 

4 & 8
State Priorities 

3, 5, & 6
State Priorities 

1, 2, 4, 7, & 8

Chino Valley School District is 
committed to increasing the 

college and career readiness 
of students at Buena Vista 

(BV), Chino Valley Learning 
Academy (CVLA), and Boys 
Republic High School (BR): 

targeted emphasis on 
improving Graduation Rates, 

Mathematics proficiency, 
school connectedness, and 
performance on the College 

and Career Indicator.

All students are 
prepared for college and 

career beyond 
graduation.

Students, parents, 
families, and staff are 

connected and engaged 
to their school to ensure 

student success.

All students are 
provided a high-quality 
teaching and learning 

environment.

DISTRICT LCAP GOALS
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R E C R U I T M E N T  F A I R S

N E W  T E A C H E R  I N D U C T I O N

L I B R A R Y  A N D  M E D I A  S U P P O R T

C O M M O N  C O R E  M A T E R I A L S

C O M M O N  C O R E  S U P P L E M E N T A L  S U P P O R T S

I N S T R U C T I O N A L  S U P P O R T

P R O F E S S I O N A L  D E V E L O P M E N T

G A T E

V A P A  ( E L E M E N T A R Y  M U S I C )

C A R E E R  P A T H W A Y S  A N D  O P T I O N S

P R E S C H O O L  I N C L U S I O N  P R O G R A M

T E C H N O L O GY

I N S T R U C T I O N A L  T E C H N O L O GY

F A C I L I T I E S

O T H E R

LCAP GOAL 1
ACT CSEA District Administration Principals Assistant Principals



Goal 1
Student Engagement Outcomes
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35%

25%

18%

12%

10%

Goal 1 Top Student Themes

Maintain Facilities

Qualified Teachers

Technology

Textbooks

School Connectedness



Goal 1
Community Engagement Outcomes
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28%

19%

11%

11%

6%

5%

5%

5%

4%
3% 3%

Goal 1 Top Community Themes

Positive Feedback

Technology

Maintain Facilities

Student Resources

Textbooks

Broad Course of Study

Differentiated Instruction

Teacher Misassignment

GATE

Elementary Music

More Teachers



Goal 1
DELAC Engagement Outcomes
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43%

28%

29%

Goal 1 Top DELAC Themes

Maintain Facilities

Nutrition

More Teachers



Goal 1: Input
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5
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1

3
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F A M I L Y  E N G A G E M E N T

S C H O O L  G O V E R N A N C E

B I L I N G U A L  T R A N S L A T I O N  S E R V I C E S

P A R E N T / G U A R D I A N  I N F O R M A T I O N  F O R U M

M T S S - B  M A T E R I A L S

S U I C I D E  P R E V E N T I O N  T R A I N I N G

S A F E  S C H O O L S

S C H O O L  Q U A L I T Y  S U R V E Y

H I G H  S C H O O L  I N T E R V E N T I O N  C O U N S E L O R S

M T S S - B  I N T E R V E N T I O N  C O U N S E L O R S

S U P P L E M E N T A L  E D U C A T I O N  F O R  K - 1 2

C A S E  M A N A G E M E N T  F O R  F A M I L I E S  W I T H  N E E D

M E N T A L  H E A L T H  S E R V I C E S  ( L I C E N S E D  T H E R A P I S T S )

S A T U R D A Y  S C H O O L

S C H O O L  B A S E D  H E A L T H  S E R V I C E S

C V U S D  H E A L T H  C E N T E R

H O P E  R E S O U R C E  C E N T E R

T R A N S P O R T A T I O N

C O M M U N I T Y  D A Y  S C H O O L

F O S T E R  Y O U T H  C O U N S E L O R  A N D  C L E R K

C O N T R A C T E D  M E N T A L  H E A L T H  S E R V I C E S

C H R O N I C  A B S E N T E E I S M  S U P P O R T S

" O T H E R  M E A N S  O F  C O R R E C T I O N "

I N T E N S I V E  S T U D E N T  S U P P O R T

S T U D E N T  S U P P O R T  S E R V I C E S  S T A F F / S C H O O L  S I T E S

O T H E R

LCAP GOAL 2
ACT CSEA District Administration Principals Assistant Principals



Goal 2
Student Engagement Outcomes
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16%

15%

13%

13%

12%

12%

10%

9%

Goal 2 Top Student Themes

Activities

Mental Health Supports

Family Engagement

School Connectedness

Advertise Resources

Bilingual Supports

Chronic Absenteeism

Safe School Environment



Goal 2
Community Engagement Outcomes
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28%

16%

12%

11%

10%

9%

8%

6%

Goal 2 Top Community Themes

Activities

Safe School Environment

School Connectedness

Family Engagement

Positive Reinforcement

Engaged Teachers

Counselor Time

Positive Feedback



Goal 2
DELAC Advisory Engagement Outcomes
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71%

29%

Goal 2 Top DELAC Themes

Activities

Bilingual Support



Goal 2: Input
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M U L T I - T I E R E D  S Y S T E M S  O F  S U P P O R T S :  A C A D E MI C S  ( M T S S - A )  M A T E R I A L S

M U L T I - T I E R E D  S Y S T E M S  O F  S U P P O R T S :  A C A D E MI C S  ( M T S S - A )

A L T E R N A T I V E  E D U C A T I O N  S U P P O R T

C O L L E G E  E N T R A N C E  A N D  R E A DI N E S S

A F T E R  S C H O O L  T U T O R I N G

C O L L E G E  A W A R E N E S S

A - G  P R O M O T I O N

A V I D

H S  T R A N S C R I P T  A U D I T S

C A R E E R  C E N T E R S

P R O F E S S I O N A L  D E V E L O P M E N T  T O  S U P P O R T  E N G L I S H  L E A R N E R S / L T E L S

A C C E S S  &  E Q U I TY

E N G L I S H  L E A R N E R  S U P P O R T  A N D  L A N G U A G E  A C Q U I S I T I O N

A D V A N C E D  P L A C E M E N T  E X A M  A C C E S S

A D V A N C E D  P L A C E M E N T  P R O G R A M S  A C C E S S

P R O M O T I O N  O F  M U L T I L I N G U A L  P R O G R A M S

M U L T I L I N G U A L  P R O G R A M  S U P P O R T

C O L L E G E  C R E D I T

R O P

O T H E R

LCAP GOAL 3
ACT CSEA District Administration Principals Assistant Principals



Goal 3
Student Engagement Outcomes
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25%

15%

13%

13%

12%

12%

10%

Goal 3 Top Student Themes

College Awareness

ROP

AVID

Tutoring

Career Awareness

Life Skills

AP Courses



Goal 3
Community Engagement Outcomes
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22%

15%

10%
10%

9%

9%

9%

8%

8%

Goal 3 Top Community Themes

Career Awareness

College Preparedness

Challenging Curriculum

Soft Skills

Activities

EL Support

Motivation

Language Classes

Positive Feedback



Goal 3
DELAC Advisory Engagement Outcomes
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23%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

Goal 3 Top DELAC Themes

College Preparedness

Activities

Future Planning

Challenging Curriculum

College Awareness

EL Support

More Teachers

Positive Feedback



Goal 3: Input
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B V R O P  T R A N S P O R T A T I O N

M A T H  P L C

C O L L E G E  A N D  C A R E E R  A W A R E N E S S

I N C R E A S E D  A C A D E MI C  S U P P O R T  W I T H I N  
S M A L L E R  S E T T I N G S  A T  B V  A N D  B R

C A R E E R  A N D  C O M M U NI TY  C O L L E G E  A W A R E N E S S

S T U D E N T  C O N N E C T E D N E S S

B U E N A  V I S T A  I N F A N T  T O D D L E R  C E N T E R

G R A D U A T I O N  A W A R E N E S S

O T H E R

LCAP GOAL 4
ACT CSEA District Administration Principals Assistant Principals



Goal 4
Student Engagement Outcomes
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22%

19%

16%

13%

10%

10%

10%

Goal 4 Top Student Themes

College Awareness

Infant and Toddler Center

Career Awareness

School Connectedness

Counseling Support

Positive Feedback

ROP Transportation



Goal 4
Community Engagement Outcomes
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28%

25%
19%

16%

12%

Goal 4 Top Community Themes

Career Awareness

Positive Feedback

Counseling

College Awareness

School Connectedness



Goal 4
DELAC Engagement Outcomes
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34%

33%

33%

Goal 4 Top DELAC Themes

Career Awareness

Community Involvement

Family Engagement



Goal 4: Input
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See you at the next LCAP meeting!

Date: April 22, 2025
Time: 9:00am – 11:00am
Location: PDC II
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